## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ResCare, Inc.		07/02/2009	CORPORATION: IOWA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Optimae Lifeservices, Inc.
Street Address:	301 W. Burlington Ave.
City:	Fairfield
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52556
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77713383	OPTIMAE LIFESERVICES
Serial Number:	77713397	AT YOUR SIDE. ON YOUR SIDE.

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (319)354-1760

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

319-354-1019 Phone:

Email: trademarks@simmonsperrine.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Voci

Address Line 1: Simmons Perrine Moyer Bergman PLC

Address Line 2: 1100 - 5th Street, Suite 205 Address Line 4: Coralville, IOWA 52241

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120768.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Voci
Signature:	/Christopher J. Voci/

**TRADEMARK** 

900149918 REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0990

Date:	12/15/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChange#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0991

SEC. GG KATH

//3078

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

FOR

# RESCARE, INC.

### TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Sections 490,1003 and 490,1006 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, as amended (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation (the "Corporation") hereby adopts the following amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. Name of Corporation. The name of the Corporation before this amendment of its Articles of Incorporation is ResCare, Inc.
- Amendment to Articles of Incorporation. Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

## "The name of the Corporation is Optimae LifeServices, Inc."

- Date of Adoption. The amendment was adopted by the Corporation's Directors and Shareholders on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009. 3.
- 4. Shareholder Approval. The amendment was duly approved by the Shareholders in the manner required by the Act and by the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation.
- 5. Effective Date. These Articles of Amendment are effective on the date of their filing with the Iowa Secretary of State.

OPTIMAE LIFESERVICES, INC.

William Dodds, President

FILED **IOWA** SECRETARY OF STATE

7-6-209

RECEIVED TIME JUL. 6. 3:27PM

TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 12/15/2009**